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Transport for NSW NSW

GOVERNMENT

Fixing Country Truck Washes
(2016-17)

Successful Projects

Local Project Name Funding

Government Amount $
Area(s)

Armidale Regional

. Armidale - Truck wash upgrade $14,282.00
Council
Balranald Shire Balranald - Truck wash $150,000.00
Council
Berng?n Sullis Berrigan - Finley Truck Wash $173,500.00
Council
Broken Hill City Broken Hill Truck Wash $350,000.00
Council
Cabonne Council Cabonne - Molong Truck Wash $252,530.00
L Vall

c aren.ce atey Clarence - Grafton Saleyard Truck Wash $159,500.00
Council
Cobar Shire Council Cobar Truck Wash $112,500.00
Cootamundra-
Gundagai Regional Cootamundra Saleyard Truck Wash $146,691.00
Council
Cowra Shire Council Cowra Saleyard Truck Wash $75,000.00
GOUIbL,Im ATNELC Goulburn Mulwaree Truck Wash $250,000.00
Council
Griffith City Council  Griffith Truck Wash $78,095.00

h Shi
Gunne.da Sl Gunnedah Saleyard Truck Wash $250,000.00
Council
Gwydir Shire Gwydir - Warialda Truck Wash $182,450.00
Council
L|v.erpool Pl:funs Quirindi Truck Wash $85,195.00
Shire Council
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Moree Plains Shire
Council

Murrumbidgee
Council

Narrandera Shire
Council

Narromine Shire
Council

Queanbeyan-
Palerang Regional
Council

Richmond Valley
Council

Singleton Council

Snowy Monaro
Regional Council

Tenterfield Shire
Council

Upper Hunter Shire
Council

Walcha Council

Walgett Shire
Council

Moree Saleyard Truck Wash

Jerilderie Truck Wash

Narrandera Truck Wash

Narromine Truck Wash

Braidwood Truck Wash Upgrade

NRLX Truck Wash Upgrade

Singleton RLM Truck Wash

Cooma Livestock Centre Truck Wash

Tenterfield Livestock Centre Truck Wash

Scone Livestock Centre Truck Wash

Walcha Truck Wash

Walgett Saleyard Truck Wash

Document updated November 2022.
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Fixing Country Roads Round 1
Successful projects

$280,000.00

$85,195.00

$276,000.00

$70,836.50

$25,250.00

$179,038.00

$150,000.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

$162,856.00

$299,000.00

$251,000.00
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