Transport for NSW



Fixing Country Truck Washes (2016-17)

Successful Projects

Local Government Area(s)	Project Name	Funding Amount \$
Armidale Regional Council	Armidale - Truck wash upgrade	\$14,282.00
Balranald Shire Council	Balranald - Truck wash	\$150,000.00
Berrigan Shire Council	Berrigan - Finley Truck Wash	\$173,500.00
Broken Hill City Council	Broken Hill Truck Wash	\$350,000.00
Cabonne Council	Cabonne – Molong Truck Wash	\$252,530.00
Clarence Valley Council	Clarence – Grafton Saleyard Truck Wash	\$159,500.00
Cobar Shire Council	Cobar Truck Wash	\$112,500.00
Cootamundra- Gundagai Regional Council	Cootamundra Saleyard Truck Wash	\$146,691.00
Cowra Shire Council	Cowra Saleyard Truck Wash	\$75,000.00
Goulburn Mulwaree Council	Goulburn Mulwaree Truck Wash	\$250,000.00
Griffith City Council	Griffith Truck Wash	\$78,095.00
Gunnedah Shire Council	Gunnedah Saleyard Truck Wash	\$250,000.00
Gwydir Shire Council	Gwydir – Warialda Truck Wash	\$182,450.00
Liverpool Plains Shire Council	Quirindi Truck Wash	\$85,195.00

Moree Plains Shire Council	Moree Saleyard Truck Wash	\$280,000.00
Murrumbidgee Council	Jerilderie Truck Wash	\$85,195.00
Narrandera Shire Council	Narrandera Truck Wash	\$276,000.00
Narromine Shire Council	Narromine Truck Wash	\$70,836.50
Queanbeyan- Palerang Regional Council	Braidwood Truck Wash Upgrade	\$25,250.00
Richmond Valley Council	NRLX Truck Wash Upgrade	\$179,038.00
Singleton Council	Singleton RLM Truck Wash	\$150,000.00
Snowy Monaro Regional Council	Cooma Livestock Centre Truck Wash	\$300,000.00
Tenterfield Shire Council	Tenterfield Livestock Centre Truck Wash	\$300,000.00
Upper Hunter Shire Council	Scone Livestock Centre Truck Wash	\$162,856.00
Walcha Council	Walcha Truck Wash	\$299,000.00
Walgett Shire Council	Walgett Saleyard Truck Wash	\$251,000.00

Document updated November 2022.